Professional XQ™
Stove & Fireplace
Chimney Systems
Welcome to Stovax
Stovax is a UK based company dedicated to the development of high quality stoves, fireplaces, flue
systems and associated accessories. Stovax has grown over more than 40 years to become one
of Europe’s largest and most respected stove and fireplace manufacturers, constantly building on a
reputation for superior craftsmanship, high quality materials, designer-led aesthetics and

Captive Nuts
Where relevant, Professional XQ
components feature captive
nuts. These offer easier
single-handed installation
and contribute to
increased installer
safety whilst working
at height.
S TRAIG HT PIPES
Adjus ta ble lengths
To ease installation, these are adjustable to allow for any variation in length as specified
below. Extra insulation is also included so that the additional length can be filled.
Locking band included.
340 - 500mm Adjustable length 540 - 900mm Adjustable length
Ø125mm FXQ125-006(B) FXQ125-007(B)
Ø150mm FXQ150-006(B) FXQ150-007(B)
Ø175mm FXQ175-006(B) FXQ175-007(B)
STOVAX LTD
PROFESSIONAL XQ TWIN WALL FLUE SYSTEM
150mm (6") STRAIGHT - 300mm
FXQ150-004
L
STOVAX LTD
PROFESSIONAL XQ TWIN WALL FLUE SYSTEM
150mm (6") ADJUSTABLE LENGTH - 340mm TO 500mm
FXQ150-006
MAX
 MIN
6
Straig ht lengths
Installed Length (L) 1200mm  1000mm    750mm
Ø125mm FXQ125-001(B) FXQ125-002(B) FXQ125-008(B)
Ø150mm FXQ150-001(B) FXQ150-002(B) FXQ150-008(B)
Ø175mm - FXQ175-002(B) -
Ø200mm - FXQ200-002(B) -
Available in 6 lengths which can be easily combined to achieve the required height for
the installation. Each joint is firmly secured with our Twist-Lock system and included
locking band. All lengths must be installed with the male socket pointing upwards.
Outside diameter is 50.5mm greater than the inside diameter.
Installed Length (L) 500mm 300mm    120mm
Ø125mm FXQ125-003(B) FXQ125-004(B) FXQ125-005(B)
Ø150mm FXQ150-003(B) FXQ150-004(B) FXQ150-005(B)
Ø175mm FXQ175-003(B) FXQ175-004(B) FXQ175-005(B)
Ø200mm FXQ200-003(B) FXQ200-004(B) FXQ200-005(B)
Black and Stainless Steel Finishes
Product codes shown with the bracketed suffix “(B)” are for components
available in both stainless steel and black finishes. When ordering any such
component in a stainless steel finish, use the code as shown prior to this
bracketed suffix. To order the component with a black finish, simply append a
“B” to the end of the code for the stainless steel version, without any brackets.
For example, “FXQ125-001” is the code for a stainless steel component, while
“FXQ125-001B” is the code for a black-finished version of the same component.
N.B. Product codes shown with “(B)” are
for components available in both stainless steel and black finishes
STOVAX LTD
PROFESSIONAL XQ TWIN WALL FLUE SYSTEM
150mm (6") STRAIGHT - 300mm
FXQ150-004
L
Inspection lengths
Featuring a flush door this 500mm length allows for easy inspection or access for sweeping.
L
Ø125mm FXQ125-003INS 500mm
Ø150mm FXQ150-003INS 500mm
ELBOWS AND TEES
A
B
L
ØA
ØA
B
C
90° Tee
This piece will allow you to make a horizontal connection.
The 90° Tee is also available with an insulated Tee cap.
including end cap & extra locking band
ØA B C L
Ø125mm FXQ125-013(B) 125mm 225mm 137.5mm 350mm
Ø150mm FXQ150-013(B) 150mm 250mm 150mm 350mm
Ø175mm FXQ175-013(B) 175mm 275mm 162.5mm 400mm
Ø200mm FXQ200-013(B) 200mm 300mm 175mm 400mm
135° Tee
including end cap & extra locking band
A standard Tee cap is included, however for condensation drainage, a Tee cap with a
drain is also available (see page 8). This can also provide an access point for inspection
and cleaning.
ØA B L W
Ø125mm FXQ125-014(B) 125mm 300mm 500mm 387mm
Ø150mm FXQ150-014(B) 150mm 300mm 500mm 412mm
Ø175mm FXQ175-014(B) 175mm 300mm 500mm 437mm
Ø200mm FXQ200-014(B) 200mm 300mm 500mm 462mm
Elbows
The female elbow sockets are provided without locking tabs to enable them to be easily
rotated to achieve the required direction for installation. Micro toggle locking band included.
When elbows are used externally, structural locking bands (FXQXXX-056) should be used.
15º Elbow 30º Elbow 45º Elbow
FXQ _ _ _ -010(B) FXQ _ _ _ -011(B) FXQ _ _ _ -012(B)
A B A B A B
Ø125mm 58mm 83mm 67mm 92mm 76mm 101mm
Ø150mm 60mm 85mm 70mm 95mm 81mm 106mm
Ø175mm - - 74mm 99mm 86mm 111mm
Ø200mm - - 77mm 102mm 91mm 116mm
Insert diameter of pipe in space provided ( _ _ _) to order correct elbow.
Example: For Ø175mm, 30o elbow: order FXQ175-011
ELBOWS AND TEESELBOWS AND TEES
7
L
ØA
B
W
N.B. Product codes shown with “(B)” are for components available in both stainless steel and black finishes
Micro toggle locking band included
Extend ed 135° Tee
L
ØA
B
including end cap & extra locking band
The Extended 135o Tee has a 780mm through wall section which offers a joint free
connection.A standard Tee cap is included, however for condensation drainage, a Tee
cap with a drain is also available (see page 8).
ØA B L
Ø125mm FXQ125-014EXT(B) 125mm 750mm 500mm
Ø150mm FXQ150-014EXT(B) 150mm 750mm 500mm
TEE CAPS
Tee End Cap / Tee End Cap with drain
Tee End Cap Tee End Cap with drain
Ø125mm FXQ125-015 FXQ125-016
Ø150mm FXQ150-015 FXQ150-016
Ø175mm FXQ175-015(B) FXQ175-016(B)
Ø200mm FXQ200-015 FXQ200-016(B)
Provides access to the system for inspection and cleaning. Included with both standard
and extended tee’s.  The Tee Cap with drain provides access to the system, condensation
drainage, inspection and cleaning. Includes locking band.
Tee cap
Tee cap with drain
L
ØA
ØB
Single to twin wall increaser
Stainless Steel Black ØA ØB L
Ø150mm FXQ150-021 FXQ150-021WB 150mm 119mm 162mm
Ø175mm FXQ175-021 - 175mm 144mm 162mm
Ø200mm FXQ200-021 FXQ200-021WB 200mm 172mm 162mm
This allows you to join a 125mm, 150mm or 175mm single wall, Enamelled flue pipe to a
larger 150mm, 175mm or 200mm twin wall application. This part is secured using the
Twist-Lock system and included locking band. This should not be installed directly in
to the appliance.
ADAPTOR S & INCREASER S
8
Single to twin wall adaptor
Use this adaptor to join single wall, Enamelled flue pipe to your twin wall system. Both the
single and twin wall flue pipe must be of the same diameter to use this product. This part is
secured using the Twist-Lock system and included locking band. This adaptor should not
be installed directly in to an appliance.
Stainless Steel Black ØA ØB L
Ø125mm FXQ125-020 FXQ125-020WB 125mm 119mm 106mm
Ø150mm FXQ150-020 FXQ150-020WB 150mm 144mm 106mm
Ø175mm FXQ175-020 FXQ175-020WB 175mm 172mm 106mm
Ø200mm FXQ200-020 FXQ200-020WB 200mm 194mm 106mm
L
ØA
ØB
N.B. Product codes shown with “(B)” are for components available in both stainless steel and black finishes
ADAPTOR S & INCREASER S
9
Flexible liner to twin adaptor
ØA ØB L
Ø150mm FXQ150-022(B) 150mm 162mm 100mm
Ø175mm FXQ175-022(B) 175mm 187mm 100mm
Ø200mm FXQ200-022(B) 200mm 212mm 100mm
The design of this component allows a cut length of flexible liner to be hidden within the
adaptor and then secured with self tapping screws. This product provides you with a male
socket and is secured using the Twist-Lock system and included locking band.
L
ØA
ØB
Flexible liner to twin adaptor
This adaptor includes the addition of an anchor plate which can act as a load bearing
support for the system. The single “sleeve” below the anchor plate allows for a flexible liner
to be fitted over the top and fixed using self-tapping screws and “jubilee clip” to clamp liner
to sleeve.
including anchor plate
ØA ØB C L
Ø125mm FXQ125-022AP(B) 125mm 126mm 350mm 160mm
Ø150mm FXQ150-022AP(B) 150mm 151mm 350mm 160mm
Ø175mm FXQ175-022AP(B) 175mm 176mm 400mm 160mm
C
C
ØA
L
ØA
ØB
L
ØA
ØB
ØA ØB ØC L
Ø125mm FXQ125-023AP(B) 137mm 125mm 265mm 130mm
Ø150mm FXQ150-023AP(B) 162mm 150mm 290mm 130mm
Ø175mm FXQ175-023AP(B) 187mm 175mm 315mm 130mm
Ø200mm FXQ200-023AP(B) 212mm 200mm 340mm 130mm
Twin to flexible liner adaptor
This adaptor features all the benefits of the Twin to Flexible liner adaptor with the addition of
an 40mm flange which provides a suitable seal and anchorage to a masonry chimney whilst
connecting to a flexible liner.
including anchor plate
Twin to flexible liner adaptor
ØA ØB L
Ø125mm FXQ125-023(B) 137mm 125mm 130mm
Ø150mm FXQ150-023(B) 162mm 150mm 130mm
Ø175mm FXQ175-023(B) 187mm 175mm 130mm
Ø200mm FXQ200-023(B) 212mm 200mm 130mm
The design of this component allows a cut length of flexible liner to be hidden within the
adaptor and then secured with self tapping screws. This product provides you with a female
socket and therefore does not include a locking band.
L
ØA
ØB
N.B. Product codes shown with “(B)” are for components available in both stainless steel and black finishes
ADAPTOR S & INCREASER S
10
Decorative single to twin wall adaptor
Stainless Steel Black ØA ØB L
Ø125mm FXQ125-025 FXQ125-025WB 125mm 119mm 500mm
Ø150mm FXQ150-025 FXQ150-025WB 150mm 144mm 500mm
Ø125mm FXQ125-055 FXQ125-055WB 125mm 119mm 975mm
Ø150mm FXQ150-055 FXQ150-055WB 150mm 144mm 975mm
Ø175mm FXQ175-055 FXQ175-055WB 175mm 172mm 975mm
Ø200mm FXQ200-055 FXQ200-055WB 200mm 194mm 975mm
For joining single wall, Enamelled flue pipe to a twin wall system of the same diameter.
Inserted up to 90mm to give a completely seamless join. Locking band included.
500mm Length
975mm Length
Allows you to join a 125mm single wall Enamelled flue pipe to a larger 150mm twin wall
system.  Inserted up to 90mm to give a completely seamless join. Locking band included.
Decorative single to twin increaser
Stainless Steel Black ØA ØB L
Ø150mm FXQ150-024 FXQ150-024WB 150mm 119mm 500mm
Ø150mm FXQ150-060 FXQ150-060WB 150mm 119mm 975mm
500mm Length
975mm Length
Stainless Steel Black
L
ØA
ØB
L
ØA
ØBStainless Steel Black
N.B. Product codes shown with “(B)” are for components available in both stainless steel and black finishes
Huntingdon 30 Multi-Fuel
11
SUPPORT ACCESSORIES
ØA
Wall bracket
The wall bracket provides a lateral support at a distance of 50mm from the wall.
ØA
Ø125mm FXQ125-030(B) 173mm
Ø150mm FXQ150-030(B) 198mm
Ø175mm FXQ175-030(B) 223mm
Ø200mm FXQ200-030(B) 248mm
A B (number of slots)
FXQ125-037(B) 227mm 4
FXQ150-037(B) 288mm 5
FXQ175-037(B) 349mm 6
FXQ200-037(B) 410mm 7
Long adjus ta ble bracket arms
Supplied as a pair, the long adjustable bracket arms can be paired with the wall bracket
to allow distance from the wall to be adjusted between 50mm - ‘A’ mm (see table below).
Please note these arms are universal and can be used in conjunction with any size
adjustable wall bracket.
A
ØA
Vaulted Rafter Support
This can be fixed to roof joists to give added support to the system. On 125mm &
150mm diameters, this can support up to 6m below and 3m above the roof support,
when fitted with a roof bracing kit (page 12), or 2m above the vaulted rafter support
without a roof bracing kit. For details on 175mm diameters and above please see the
installation instructions.
ØA L
Ø125mm FXQ125-032(B) 173mm 605mm
Ø150mm FXQ150-032(B) 198mm 630mm
Ø175mm FXQ175-032(B) 223mm 655mm
Ø200mm FXQ200-032(B) 248mm 680mm
ØA
L
ØA B
Ø125mm FXQ125-030EXT(B) 173mm 158mm
Ø150mm FXQ150-030EXT(B) 198mm 182mm
Ø175mm FXQ175-030EXT(B) 223mm 208mm
Ø200mm FXQ200-030EXT(B) 248mm 233mm
Wall bracket with easy fit extension
Allowing an adjustment of 50 - 80 mm from the wall, the bracket’s outer facing flange and
captive nuts facilitate a straight forward and quick installation. Suitable for providing lateral
support only.
N.B. Product codes shown with “(B)” are for components available in both stainless steel and black finishes
Locking bands & s truct ural
locking bands
The locking band has a simple spring connection system and is supplied with every
component that has a male socket. Structural locking bands can be used to replace standard
locking bands throughout the system. They are required for added support for lengths of
flue in excess of 3 meters long, however where above roof level additional bracing may be
required. They should also be used with elbows to provide extra support when used
around the eaves of a property.
Locking Band
Micro Toggle
Locking Band
Structural Locking Band
Ø125mm FXQ125-026(B) FXQ125-026MT(B) FXQ125-056(B)
Ø150mm FXQ150-026(B) FXQ150-026MT(B) FXQ150-056(B)
Ø175mm FXQ175-026(B) FXQ175-026MT(B) FXQ175-056(B)
Ø200mm FXQ200-026(B) FXQ200-026MT(B) FXQ200-056(B)
Support bracket
Can be used in 3 different ways: (1) On the wall support plate & brackets (page 13) as an
intermediate support. (2) As an internal support bracket with the ventilated or non-ventilated
plate and shield. (3) As a guy wire support using the 3 pre-drilled holes.
ØA
Ø125mm FXQ125-029(B) 173mm
Ø150mm FXQ150-029(B) 198mm
Ø175mm FXQ175-029(B) 223mm
Ø200mm FXQ200-029(B) 248mm
ØA
SUPPORT ACCESSORIES
Adjus ta ble wall sleeve
This is 50mm larger than the external diameter of the pipe and provides protection for the
installation when passing through a non-combustible wall. There is no need to cut this
sleeve to fit as its length can be easily adjusted and secured using self tapping screws and
then taped.
ØA B
Ø125mm  FXQ125-033(B) 225mm 200mm - 380mm
Ø150mm  FXQ150-033(B) 250mm 200mm - 380mm
Ø175mm  FXQ175-033(B) 275mm 200mm - 380mm
Ø200mm FXQ200-033(B) 300mm 200mm - 380mm
12
ØA
B
øA measurements are approximate.
Roof bracing kit
A
Ø125mm FXQ125-036(B) 1650mm - 2900mm
Ø150mm FXQ150-036(B) 1650mm - 2900mm
Ø175mm FXQ175-036(B) 1650mm - 2900mm
Ø200mm FXQ200-036(B) 1650mm - 2900mm
This is required to support flue lengths above 2m on 125mm and 150mm diameters or
1.5m on other diameters. This is subject to specific design installation, please consult the
appropriate instructions. Structural locking bands should also be used where applicable
A

SUPPORT ACCESSORIES
13
Base & Intermediate Wall
Support Assemblies
Generally used for external applications, these assemblies can provide an intermediate
support anywhere along the length of the system. A Base Wall Support and Spigot assembly
is also available for support with a 135º Tee.
C
D
E
B
C
A
Base socket/spigot plate
ØA ØB L
Ø125mm FXQ125-028(B) 125mm 225mm 72mm
Ø150mm  FXQ150-028(B) 150mm 250mm 72mm
Ø175mm  FXQ175-028(B) 175mm 275mm 72mm
Ø200mm FXQ200-028(B) 200mm 300mm 72mm
Used with a wall support plate (see above) to provide a secure, locking base for the
installation. Includes locking band.
L
ØA
ØB
including locking band and fixings
Base Support  &
Spigot Assembly
Base &
Intermediate Support
Assembly
All above dimensions are in mm
Base &
Intermediate
Support
Assembly
Base Support
& Spigot
Assembly
A B C D E
Ø125mm FXQ125-027(B) FXQ125-027S (BB) 225 280 455 580 360
Ø150mm FXQ150-027(B) FXQ150-027S (BB) 250 305 455 580 360
Ø175mm FXQ175-027(B) FXQ175-027S (BB) 275 330 455 580 360
Ø200mm FXQ200-027(B) FXQ200-027S (BB) 300 355 455 580 360
FLOOR & CEILING FIRES TO P PLATES
A ØB C D E
Ø125mm FXQ125-040S 327mm 179mm 150mm 277mm 231mm
Ø150mm FXQ150-040S(BB) 352mm 204mm 150mm 302mm 256mm
Ø175mm FXQ175-040S(BB) 377mm 229mm 150mm 327mm 281mm
Ø200mm FXQ200-040S(BB) 402mm 254mm 150mm 352mm 306mm
Floor & ceiling
n on-ventilated plate & sh ield
For use in single storey buildings where the flue passes into a roof void. Designed to allow
for the required 50mm clearance to combustibles. Includes support bracket, which can also
act as a load bearing support for the system.
Floor & ceiling ventilated plate & sh ield
For use in internal applications where the upper section is enclosed. Designed to allow for
the required 50mm clearance to combustibles. Includes support bracket, which can also act
as a load bearing support for the system.
A ØB C D E
Ø125mm FXQ125-038S(BB) 327mm 179mm 150mm 277mm 231mm
Ø150mm FXQ150-038S(BB) 352mm 204mm 150mm 302mm 256mm
Ø175mm FXQ175-038S(BB) 377mm 229mm 150mm 327mm 281mm
Ø200mm FXQ200-038S(BB) 402mm 254mm 150mm 352mm 306mm
including Support Bracket
including Support Bracket
A
A

including fixings
A ØB
FXQ-080S
125 - 175mm I/D Flue pipe)
Flue enclosure: comprises two halves
and nine brackets.
1000mm 338mm
To meet building regulations, the flue system must be boxed in or properly enclosed in
the loft. This is in order to avoid combustible materials falling against the outer skin of
the flue or being placed too close to it.
A
ØB
Stockton 5 Woodburning Stove
D ECORATIVE COMPONENTS
Stainless/Black Satin White A ØB
Ø125mm FXQ125-042(B) FXQ125-042WH 365mm 175mm
Ø150mm FXQ150-042(B) FXQ150-042WH 390mm 200mm
Ø175mm FXQ175-042(B) FXQ175-042WH 415mm 225mm
Ø200mm FXQ200-042(B) FXQ200-042WH 440mm 250mm
Square d ecorative ceiling cover plate
This component can be powder-coated white to give a perfect finish to the system when
passing through a ceiling. Secured by eight supplied magnets, it is designed to fit over a
ceiling firestop plate (see page 14), showing no visible fixings.
A
A
ØB
0o - 15o
Adjustable
trim plate
A B
15o - 30o
Adjustable
trim plate
A B
Ø125mm FXQ125-073(B) 241mm 325mm FXQ125-074(B) 244mm 325mm
Ø150mm FXQ150-073(B) 253mm 350mm FXQ150-074(B) 258mm 350mm
Ø175mm FXQ175-073(B) 266mm 375mm FXQ175-074(B) 271mm 375mm
Ø200mm FXQ200-073(B) 278mm 400mm FXQ200-074(B) 283mm 400mm
Adjus ta ble ceiling/wall trim plate
This selection of adjustable stainless steel trim plates are designed to ensure the best
aesthetic finish of twin wall flue passing through a ceiling or wall. Available to suit a wide
selection of angles.
30o - 45o
Adjustable
trim plate
A B
45o - 60o
Adjustable
trim plate
A B
Ø125mm FXQ125-075(B) 255mm 325mm FXQ125-076(B) 300mm 325mm
Ø150mm FXQ150-075(B) 270mm 350mm FXQ150-076(B) 331mm 350mm
Ø175mm FXQ175-075(B) 285mm 375mm FXQ175-076(B) 365mm 375mm
Ø200mm FXQ200-075(B) 299mm 400mm FXQ200-076(B) 406mm 400mm
B
A
B
A
Decorative circular trim pieces
This 100mm decorative trim is designed to neaten installation holes in both walls and
ceilings. They can be secured by sealing or by using the pre-drilled holes provided.
Two Piece
0o Trim piece 30o Trim piece 45o Trim piece
Ø125mm FXQ125-077(B) FXQ125-034(B) FXQ125-035(B)
Ø150mm FXQ150-077(B) FXQ150-034(B) FXQ150-035(B)
Ø175mm FXQ175-077(B) FXQ175-034(B) FXQ175-035(B)
Ø200mm FXQ200-077(B) FXQ200-034(B) FXQ200-035(B)
One Piece
0o Trim piece 30o Trim piece 45o Trim piece
Ø125mm FXQ125-077-1(B) FXQ125-034-1(B) FXQ125-035-1(B)
Ø150mm FXQ150-077-1(B) FXQ150-034-1(B) FXQ150-035-1(B)
Ø175mm FXQ175-077-1(B) FXQ175-034-1(B) FXQ175-035-1(B)
N.B. Product codes shown with “(B)” are for components available in both stainless steel and black finishes 15
0o Trim piece
100mm
30o Trim piece
100mm
45o Trim piece
100mm
0o Trim piece 30o Trim piece
100mm 100mm
45o Trim piece
100mm
ALUMINIUM ROOF FLASH INGS
ØA B C
Ø125mm FXQ125-044(B) 190mm 495mm 100mm
Ø150mm FXQ150-044(B) 210mm 660mm 100mm
Ø175mm FXQ175-044(B) 235mm 660mm 100mm
Ø200mm FXQ200-044(B) 260mm 660mm 100mm
5o-30o Aluminium Flash ing
ØA B C
Ø125mm FXQ125-045(B) 190mm 660mm 100mm
Ø150mm FXQ150-045(B) 210mm 660mm 100mm
Ø175mm FXQ175-045(B) 235mm 820mm 100mm
Ø200mm FXQ200-045(B) 260mm 820mm 100mm
30o-4 5o Aluminium Flash ing
B
BØA
ØA
B
C
16
ØA
B
C
B
BØA
LEAD ROOF FLASH INGS
These products are used externally when the installation passes through
a roof structure to provide a weatherproof seal to the surrounding
weathered surface.
ØA B C
Ø125mm FXQ125-069 180mm 600mm 200mm
Ø150mm FXQ150-069 210mm 600mm 200mm
Ø175mm FXQ175-069 230mm 600mm 200mm
Ø200mm FXQ200-069 260mm 600mm 200mm
0o Flat Lead Flash ing
B
C
B
BØA
N.B. Product codes shown with “(B)” are for components available in both stainless steel and black finishes
These products are used externally when the installation passes through
a roof structure to provide a weatherproof seal to the surrounding
weathered surface.
0o  Flat Aluminium Flash ing
ØA B C
Ø125mm FXQ125-043(B) 190mm 495mm 200mm
Ø150mm FXQ150-043(B) 210mm 495mm 200mm
Ø175mm FXQ175-043(B) 235mm 660mm 200mm
Ø200mm FXQ200-043(B) 260mm 660mm 200mm
B
C
B
BØA
Flat Aluminium flashing
5º-30º Aluminium flashing
30º-45º Aluminium flashing
ALUMINIUM ROOF FLASH INGS LEAD ROOF FLASH INGS
17
ØA B C
Ø125mm FXQ125-070 180mm 600mm 600mm
Ø150mm FXQ150-070 210mm 600mm 600mm
Ø175mm FXQ175-070 230mm 600mm 600mm
Ø200mm FXQ200-070 260mm 600mm 600mm
30o-40o Lead Flash ing
C
BØA
B
ØA
C
ØA B C
Ø125mm FXQ125-072 180mm 600mm 300mm
Ø150mm FXQ150-072 210mm 600mm 300mm
Ø175mm FXQ175-072 230mm 600mm 300mm
Ø200mm FXQ200-072 250mm 600mm 300mm
30o-40o Ridge Lead Flash ing
C
B
ØA
ØA B C
Ø125mm FXQ125-078 180mm 600mm 600mm
Ø150mm FXQ150-078 210mm 600mm 600mm
Ø175mm FXQ175-078 230mm 600mm 600mm
Ø200mm FXQ200-078 260mm 650mm 650mm
40o-50o Lead Flash ing
ØA
C
C
BØA
B
ØA B C
Ø125mm FXQ125-079 180mm 600mm 600mm
Ø150mm FXQ150-079 210mm 600mm 600mm
Ø175mm FXQ175-079 230mm 600mm 600mm
Ø200mm FXQ200-079 260mm 600mm 600mm
10o-20o Lead Flash ing
ØA
C
C
BØA
B
N.B. Product codes shown with “(B)” are for components available in both stainless steel and black finishes
AQUASEAL ROOF FLASH INGS
18
CH IM NEY SAFETY N OTICE PLATE
The Chimney Safety Notice Plate can be used to permanently record the flue registration
and its technical specification thus complying with Building Regulations ADJ that any
chimney or appliance installation must have a notice plate fixed in a visible position.
Possible locations are within the fireplace or adjacent to the electricity meter, or next
to the mains water stop valve.
FXQ-081 Chimney Safety Notice Plate
S TORM COLLAR
Storm collar
ØA B L C
Ø125mm FXQ125-046R(B) 175mm 80mm 350mm
Ø150mm FXQ150-046R(B) 200mm 80mm 370mm
Ø175mm FXQ175-046R(B) 225mm 80mm 400mm
Ø200mm FXQ200-046R(B) 250mm 80mm 425mm
This component, incorporating captive nuts as standard, can be quickly and easily sealed
securely to the flue pipe; minimising the risk of leakages and reducing installation time.
ØA
B

FXQ-058HT
200 - 300mm Square Section Aluminium Base  EPDM Red High Temperature
Silicone to 240°C (Base: 440mm X 440mm). 0-45 Degree
FXQ-059HT
125 - 200mm Square Section Aluminium Base  EPDM Red High Temperature
Silicone to 240°C. 0-45 Degree
Aquaseal Versatile Flash ings
FXQ-052/053 FXQ-058/059FXQ-054
FXQ-052HT/053HT FXQ-058HT/059HTFXQ-054HT
N.B. Product codes shown with “(B)” are for components available in both stainless steel and black finishes
COWLS
19
Cowls are fitted to the end of the flue pipe and secured using our Twist-
Lock system to provide complete protection for the installation.
ØA ØB C
Ø125mm FXQ125-047(B) 125mm 125mm 130mm
Ø150mm FXQ150-047(B) 150mm 150mm 130mm
Ø175mm FXQ175-047(B) 175mm 175mm 130mm
Ø200mm FXQ200-047(B) 200mm 200mm 130mm
Conical Cowl - Open terminal
ØA B L
Ø125mm FXQ125-048(B) 125mm 250mm
Ø150mm FXQ150-048(B) 150mm 250mm
Ø175mm FXQ175-048(B) 175mm 250mm
Ø200mm FXQ200-048(B) 200mm 250mm
Rain cowl with anti-bird mesh
ØA B L
Ø125mm FXQ125-049(B) 125mm 250mm
Ø150mm FXQ150-049(B) 150mm 250mm
Ø175mm FXQ175-049(B) 175mm 250mm
Ø200mm FXQ200-049(B) 200mm 250mm
Weather/wind cowl
ØA B L
Ø125mm FXQ125-050(B) 125mm 280mm
Ø150mm FXQ150-050(B) 150mm 280mm
Ø175mm FXQ175-050(B) 175mm 280mm
Ø200mm FXQ200-050(B) 200mm 295mm
Anti-down draft cowl
complete with twist lock fitting
Designed in collaboration with Eurocowl specifically for Stovax’s Professional XQ™ range.
B

3068 100mm
3060 125mm
3061 150mm
3062 175mm
3063 200mm
Flue dampers
Magnetic flue pipe thermometer
3046 Magnetic flue pipe thermometer
To order stove paint, please consult the Stovax Stove Care and Maintenance Accessories brochure.
Colour Size Quantity
Black (B) FXQ-PAINT-B 400ml x1
Wet Black (WB) FXQ-PAINT-WB 400ml x1
Black Vitreous Enamel RVAC011 150ml x1
Discontinued Finishes
Colour Size Quantity
Matt Black (BK) FXQ-PAINT-400 400ml x1
Satin Black (SB) FXQ-PAINTSB-400 400ml x1
Professional XQTM touch-up paint
Fire cement
Size Quantity
Fire cement tubs 2020-1 500g x1